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Our Spirit360™ program fully integrates seven dimensions of wellness to encompass every aspect of life, sup-

What is Spirit360™?

porting active aging, and well-being so individuals can live as fully as possible. The seven dimensions include
emotional, intellectual, physical, vocational, social, spiritual, and environmental.

Upcoming Events

Church & Communion: Holy Worship & Communion Service will be on Tuesdays at 10:30AM with

Chaplain Amy Wagner. Bible Study will be on Sundays at 1:00PM in the Foyer (area between Ar-
lington & Buckingham) with Chaplain Amy Wagner.

Resident/Food Council will be held on Thursday, August 14th: at 10:30AM in the Salon. Come join

us!

Special Music & Entertainment:

- Thursday, August 14th— Piano Music by volunteer, Vivian in Buckingham at 2:00PM.
- Wednesday, August 20th - Hymns and Music with Herb at 10:30AM.

Salon

Jenni Keefer, beautician (717) 660-2486

Skilled Life Enrichment

Skilled Life Enrichment Office Number: (717) 660-2473 or ext. 50345

Management Staff Directory

August 2025

Name

Title

Contact Information

Jennifer Shaffer

Nursing Home Administrator

JShaffer@SpiriTrustLutheran.org
717-660-2475 or ext. 50347

Lorilyn Kauffman

Director of Nursing

LKauffman@SpiriTrustLutheran.org
717-660-2474 or ext. 50346

Sheena Miller

Director of Social Work

SMiller@SpiriTrustLutheran.org
717-660-2477 or ext. 50349

Jama Wert

Resident District Manager of
SpiriTrust Lutheran Locations

Nutritional Management Services
Company

JWert@NMSC.com

Office Number: 717-660-2494

Aaron Anderson

Director of Buildings & Grounds

AAnderson@SpiriTrustLutheran.org
717-264-5700 ext. 50249

Tammy Bush

Infection Prevention Registered
Nurse

TBush@SpiriTrustLutheran.org

N SpiriTrust Lutheran’
The Village at Luther Ridge

Monthly

The Franklin County Book-
mobile will be on campus be-
tween the Skilled and Person-
al Care main entrances on
Monday August 25t at
9:00AM. The bookmobile is
handicap accessible and pro-
vided to all residents.

Skilled Care Newsletter

None

Transportation

Are available by request.
Transportation services in-
clude errands to store, bank,
etc. (At Resident Cost)

Special Holidays:

Resident Birthdays:

Janet H.
Pete H.




